Геномика и анализ полиморфизмов
Biomedical and candidate SNP
markers of chronopathologies
can significantly change affinity
of ТАТА-binding protein
for human gene promoters
D.A. Rasskazov1, N.L. Podkolodnyy1, 2, 3,
O.A. Podkolodnaya1, N.N. Podkolodnaya1, 3,

Kutok J.L., Sinnett D., Krajinovic M. DNA variants in region for non-
coding interfering transcript of dihydrofolate reductase gene and out-
come in childhood acute lymphoblastic leukemia. Clin. Cancer Res.
2009;15(22):6931-6938. DOI 10.1158/1078-0432.CCR-09-0641
Arnaud E., Barbalat V., Nicaud V., Cambien F., Evans A., Morrison C.,
Arveiler D., Luc G., Ruidavets J.B., Emmerich J., Fiessinger J.N.,
Aiach M. Polymorphisms in the 5’ regulatory region of the tissue
factor gene and the risk of myocardial infarction and venous throm-
boembolism: the ECTIM and PATHROS studies. Etude Cas-Te-
moins de l’Infarctus du Myocarde. Paris Thrombosis case-control
Study. Arterioscler. Thromb. Vasc. Biol. 2000;20(3):892-898.
Ávila Moraes C., Cambras T., Diez-Noguera A., Schimitt R., Dan-
tas G., Levandovski R., Hidalgo M.P. A new chronobiological ap-
proach to discriminate between acute and chronic depression using
peripheral temperature, rest-activity, and light exposure parameters.
BMC Psychiatry. 2013;13:77. DOI 10.1186/1471-244X-13-77
Bannerman R.M., Garrick L.M., Rusnak-Smalley P., Hoke J.E., Ed-
wards J.A. Hemoglobin deficit: an inherited hypochromic anemia in
the mouse. Proc. Soc. Exp. Biol. Med. 1986;182(1):52-57.
Bianchi S., Bigazzi R., Nenci R., Campese V. Hyperinsulinemia, circa-

Chen C.Y., Chang I.S., Hsiung C.A., Wasserman W.W. On the identi-
fication of potential regulatory variants within genome wide asso-
ciation candidate SNP sets. BMC Med. Genomics. 2014;11(7):34.
DOI 10.1186/1755-8794-7-34
Chikanza I.C., Petrou P., Kingsley G., Chrousos G., Panayi G.S. De-
fective hypothalamic response to immune and inflammatory stimuli
in patients with rheumatoid arthritis. Arthritis Rheum. 1992;35(11):
1281-1288.
Choukrallah M.A., Kobi D., Martianov I., Pijnappel W.W., Mische-
rikow N., Ye T., Heck A.J., Timmers H.T., Davidson I. Interconver-
sion between active and inactive TATA-binding protein transcrip-
tion complexes in the mouse genome. Nucl. Acids Res. 2012;40(4):
1446-1459. DOI 10.1093/nar/gkr802
Clark I., Rockett K.A., Burgner D. Genes, nitric oxide and malaria
in African children. Trends Parasitol. 2003;19(8):335-337. DOI
10.1016/S1471-4922(03)00147-8
Colognesi I., Pasquali V., Foa A., Renzi P., Bernardi F., Bertolucci C.,
Pinotti M. Temporal variations of coagulation factor VII activity in
mice are influenced by lighting regime. Chronobiol. Int. 2007;24:
305-313. DOI 10.1080/07420520701282307

Durrington H.J., Farrow S.N., Loudon A.S., Ray D.W. The circadian
clock and asthma.  Thorax. 2014;69(1):90-92. DOI 10.1136/thoraxjnl-
2013-203482
Eckel-Mahan K., Sassone-Corsi P. Epigenetic regulation of the mo-
lecular clockwork. Prog. Mol. Biol. Transl. Sci. 2013;119:29-50.
DOI 10.1016/B978-0-12-396971-2.00002-6
El-Omar E.M., Carrington M., Chow W.H., McColl K.E., Bream J.H.,
Young H.A., Herrera J., Lissowska J., Yuan C.C., Rothman N.,
Lanyon G., Martin M., Fraumeni J.F. Jr, Rabkin C.S. Interleu kin- 1
polymorphisms associated with increased risk of gastric cancer. Na-
ture. 2000;404(6776):398-402. DOI 10.1038/35006081
Frankish A., Uszczynska B., Ritchie G.R., Gonzalez J.M., Pervouchi-
ne D., Petryszak R., Mudge J., Fonseca N., Brazma A., Guigo R., Har-
row J. Comparison of GENCODE and RefSeq gene annotation and
the impact of reference geneset on variant effect prediction. BMC Ge-
nomics. 2015;16(Suppl. 8):S2. DOI 10.1186/1471-2164-16-S8-S2
Gabas-Rivera C., Martinez-Beamonte R., Rios J.L., Navarro M.A.,
Surra J.C., Arnal C., Rodriguez-Yoldi M., Osada J. Dietary oleanolic
acid mediates circadian clock gene expression in liver independent-
ly of diet and animal model but requires apolipoprotein A1. J. Nutr.

dian fluctuation in human blood coagulation factor VII and fibri-
nolysis. Atherosclerosis. 1993;101(2):225-234. DOI 10.1016/0021-
9150(93)90119-F
Martianov I., Viville S., Davidson I. RNA polymerase II transcrip-
tion in murine cells lacking the TATA binding protein. Science.
2002;298(5595):1036-1039. DOI 10.1126/science.1076327
Биомедицинские и кандидатные SNP-маркеры
для хронопатологий в промоторах генов человека
Д.А. Рассказов, Н.Л. Подколодный, О.А. Подколодная …
Л.К. Савинкова, П.М. Пономаренко, М.П. Пономаренко
Martinez-Carrillo D.N., Garza-Gonzalez E., Betancourt-Linares R.,
Monico-Manzano T., Antunez-Rivera C., Roman-Roman A.,
Flores-Alfaro E., Illades-Aguiar B., Fernandez-Tilapa G. Associa-
tion of IL1B -511C/-31T haplotype and Helicobacter pylori vacA
genotypes with gastric ulcer and chronic gastritis. BMC Gastroen-
terol. 2010;10:126. DOI 10.1186/1471-230X-10-126
Matsunaga A., Sasaki J., Han H., Huang W., Kugi M., Koga T., Ichi-
ki S., Shinkawa T., Arakawa K. Compound heterozygosity for an
apolipoprotein A1 gene promoter mutation and a structural nonsense
mutation with apolipoprotein A1 deficiency. Arterioscler. Thromb.
Vasc. Biol. 1999;19(2):348-355. DOI 10.1161/01.ATV.19.2.348
Mereness A.L., Murphy Z.C., Sellix M.T. Developmental programming
by androgen affects the circadian timing system in female mice.
Biol. Reprod. 2015;92(4):88. DOI 10.1095/biolreprod.114.126409
Mogno I., Vallania F., Mitra R., Cohen B. TATA is a modular compo-